September 09, 2008

Head, UNEP Chemicals

Mercury Programme

11-13, chemin des Anémones

CH-1219 Châtelaine

Geneva, Switzerland

E '1 6

E-mail: mercury@chemicals.unep.ch

Dear Head of UNEP Chemicals,

Since 2007, I have been contributing on the initiation of international research collaboration among several atmospheric mercury research groups in Republic of Korea and the United States. The goal of this research collaboration is scientific supports for UNEP Global Mercury Partnership (UGMP) through providing technical assistance and training among research groups, and also through sharing information on atmospheric mercury research in asia-pacific region. I would like to keep on contributing to build up this collaboration and UGMP as an Individual Partnership.

I would like to contribute to the following area of partnership:

**→** Mercury Air Transport and Fate Research

Detailed objectives of my commitment to the partnership are as follows:

1. International Research Collaboration on Atmospheric Mercury in Asia-Pacific Region

2. Monitoring of Trans-Pacific Mercury Air Transport and Fate

Sincerely,

Sang-Joon Yoo, PhD

3045 Whisperwood Dr. 361

Ann Arbor, MI 48105

**United States** 

Phone: 1-734-662-8284 (Home), 1-734-730-0625 (Mobile)

Email: syoo@umich.edu or syoo1104@gmail.com

## UNEP GLOBAL MERCURY PARTNERSHIP REGISTRATION FORM \*

Partnership Area	Please check partnership areas that your organization intends to contribute to:
	☐ artisanal and small scale gold mining
	mercury cell chlor alkali production
	✓ mercury air transport and fate research
	☐ mercury in products
	mercury releases from coal combustion
	☐ mercury waste management
	Please indicate in your support letter how your organization intends to
	contribute to each of the indicated partnership areas.
Organization Name	Individual Partnership
Name,	Sang-Joon Yoo, PhD
Functional Title of	
Representative	ATTECH COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF T
A 11 C	2045 WH : 1D 261 A A L MI 40105 U.C.A
Address of Organization	3045 Whisperwood Dr. 361, Ann Arbor, MI 48105, U.S.A.
Tel. No	1-734-662-8284
Email	syoo@umich.edu or syoo1104@gmail.com
- N	
Fax No.	
Website/URL	
Type of Organization	☐ Government
	☐ Regional economic integration organization
	☐ Non-government Organization
	☐ Industry
	☐ Scientific community
	✓ Other please specify Individual Partnership

Head, UNEP Chemicals Branch, DTIE 11-13, chemin des Anémones CH-1219 Châtelaine - Geneva, Switzerland Fax: (+41 22) 797 3460 E-mail: mercury@chemicals.unep.ch

<sup>\*</sup> UNEP Global Mercury Partnership Registration Forms are to be accompanied by a letter to UNEP signifying support for the UNEP Global Mercury Partnership and commitment to achieving the partnership goal. The support letter should specify how the organization intends to contribute to meeting the goal of the UNEP Global Mercury Partnership. Please submit the support letter and registration form to: